H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 131 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 10083889/8 MINUTE/2006/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104BW22
1 9 08:30:07  08:32:16 P 62/60  00:02:09 | 01:32:16 26.012 01:32:16 26.012 09:32:16 Passed
E UAE 2 10 | 10:49:13  10:51:26 P 60/60  00:02:13 | 01:19:10 25.011 02:51:26 25.549 11:31:26 Passed
3 5 12:28:21  12:29:30 P 61/64  00:01:09 | 00:58:04 24.799 03:49:30 25.359 13:09:30 Passed
4 4 14:05:09  14:07:14 P 60/64  00:02:05 | 00:57:44 23.903 04:47:14 25.067 14:47:14 Passed
5 1 15:31:52  15:35:38 E 16:02:18 56/60  00:03:46 | 00:48:24 24.793 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 1 16:52:30  17:05:17 P 62/60  00:12:47 | 00:36:52 32.550 06:12:30 25.772 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:09 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 251 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 10054553 /FARAAN/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 104EK78
1 23 | 08:31:17  08:33:10 P 56/60  00:01:53 | 01:33:10 25.760 01:33:10 25.760 09:33:10 Passed
E UAE 2 9 10:49:42  10:51:24 P 55/56  00:01:42 | 01:18:14 25.309 02:51:24 25.554 11:31:24 Passed
3 4 12:27:12  12:29:23 P 62/64  00:02:11 | 00:57:59 24.835 03:49:23 25.372 13:09:23 Passed
4 6 14:05:12  14:07:26 P 59/45  00:02:14 | 00:58:03 23.773 04:47:26 25.049 14:47:26 Passed
5 5 15:32:00  15:35:38 E 15:59:06 52/52  00:03:38 | 00:48:12 24.896 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 2 16:53:36  17:13:05 P 61/64  00:19:29 | 00:37:58 31.607 06:13:36 25.696 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:07 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +00:01:06
3 129 Layla Mohd Obaid Al Marzooqi 10072507 /A P BIRMANO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/CROSS 1051P69
1 6 08:30:18  08:32:06 P 60/52  00:01:48 | 01:32:06 26.059 01:32:06 26.059 09:32:06 Passed
E UAE 2 7 10:49:31  10:51:16 P 62/60  00:01:45 | 01:19:10 25.011 02:51:16 25.574 11:31:16 Passed
3 6 12:27:12  12:29:36 P 51/52  00:02:24 | 00:58:20 24.686 03:49:36 25.348 13:09:36 Passed
4 2 14:05:14  14:07:04 P 59/64  00:01:50 | 00:57:28 24.014 04:47:04 25.081 14:47:04 Passed
5 3 15:31:59  15:35:38 E 15:59:31 52/52  00:03:39 | 00:48:34 24.708 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 3 16:53:59  17:07:47 P 61/60  00:13:48 | 00:38:21 31.291 06:13:59 25.670 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:14 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:01:29
4 31 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 10082209 /SHADDAD /2004 /Gelding/Bay/ANGLO-ARABE 103BW28
1 29 | 08:30:48  08:33:22 P 58/60  00:02:34 | 01:33:22 25.705 01:33:22 25.705 09:33:22 Passed
E UAE 2 13 | 10:49:33  10:51:36 P 62/64  00:02:03 | 01:18:14 25.309 02:51:36 25.524 11:31:36 Passed
3 9 12:27:33  12:29:48 P 61/60  00:02:15 | 00:58:12 24.742 03:49:48 25.326 13:09:48 Passed
4 3 14:05:16  14:07:12 P 63/62  00:01:56 | 00:57:24 24.042 04:47:12 25.070 14:47:12 Passed
5 4 15:31:59  15:35:38 E 15:58:18 52/56  00:03:39 | 00:48:26 24.776 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 4 16:56:54  17:09:42 P 58/60  00:12:48 | 00:41:16 29.079 06:16:54 25.471 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:15 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:04:24
5 190 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi 10032978/ALHAMBRA LATIFFE/2004/Gelding/Bay/Arabian Warmblood 104ZV48
1 47 | 08:31:45  08:33:47 P 54/60  00:02:02 | 01:33:47 25.591 01:33:47 25.591 09:33:47 Passed
E UAE 2 36 | 10:51:54  10:53:04 P 57/60  00:01:10 | 01:19:17 24.974 02:53:04 25.308 11:33:04 Passed
3 20 | 12:28:45  12:31:24 P 60/56  00:02:39 | 00:58:20 24.686 03:51:24 25.151 13:11:24 Passed
4 9 14:05:08  14:07:49 P 59/60  00:02:41 | 00:56:25 24.461 04:47:49 25.016 14:47:49 Passed
5 7 15:32:01  15:34:31 I 15:38:42 56/60  00:06:41 | 00:50:53 23.583 05:38:42 24.801 16:18:42 Passed
F 5 17:07:25  17:22:50 P 63/62  00:15:25 | 00:48:43 24.632 06:27:25 24.780 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:38 / 00:05:06) Lap/Lead: +00:14:55
6 127 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 10146499/ROXLARK DEL TIMOTE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105LA24
1 14 | 08:30:13  08:32:30 P 60/60  00:02:17 | 01:32:30 25.946 01:32:30 25.946 09:32:30 Passed
E UAE 2 11 | 10:49:19  10:51:27 P 59/60  00:02:08 | 01:18:57 25.079 02:51:27 25.547 11:31:27 Passed
3 7 12:27:29  12:29:37 P 60/62  00:02:08 | 00:58:10 24.756 03:49:37 25.347 13:09:37 Passed
4 10 | 14:05:10  14:07:53 P 62/64  00:02:43 | 00:58:16 23.684 04:47:53 25.010 14:47:53 Passed
5 12 | 15:31:55  15:39:40 I 15:46:18 56/60  00:14:23 | 00:58:25 20.542 05:46:18 24.256 16:26:18 Passed
F 6 17:11:40  17:28:42 P 60/64  00:17:02 | 00:45:22 26.451 06:31:40 24.511 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:41 / 00:06:46) Lap/Lead: +00:19:10

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
7 24 FEDERICA ROSSI MARONGIU 10066438/FLOR DEL CARIBE/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Cross Bred 105BN98
1 5 08:30:12  08:32:03 P 43/48  00:01:51 | 01:32:03 26.073 01:32:03 26.073 09:32:03 Passed
E ARG 2 6 10:49:27  10:51:15 P 50/56  00:01:48 | 01:19:12 25.000 02:51:15 25.577 11:31:15 Passed
3 3 12:27:32  12:29:18 P 57/56  00:01:46 | 00:58:03 24.806 03:49:18 25.382 13:09:18 Passed
4 8 14:05:20  14:07:39 P 60/60  00:02:19 | 00:58:21 23.650 04:47:39 25.030 14:47:39 Passed
5 6 15:33:24  15:35:38 E 16:02:09 56/56  00:02:14 | 00:47:59 25.009 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 7 17:13:00  17:26:07 P 60/64  00:13:07 | 00:57:22 20.918 06:33:00 24.427 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:05 / 00:03:50) Lap/Lead: +00:20:30
8 188 Mohammad Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al 10081984 /LC MENTA/2008/Mare/Bay/Mestizo 104ZT37
1 18 | 08:31:13  08:32:54 P 55/60  00:01:41 | 01:32:54 25.834 01:32:54 25.834 09:32:54 Passed
ﬁ UAE 2 8 10:49:40  10:51:21 P 58/56  00:01:41 | 01:18:27 25.239 02:51:21 25.562 11:31:21 Passed
3 29 | 12:27:13  12:29:37 I 12:33:19 51/56  00:06:06 | 01:01:58 23.238 03:53:19 24.945 13:13:19 Passed
4 15 | 14:06:02  14:09:49 P 57/60  00:03:47 | 00:56:30 24.425 04:49:49 24.843 14:49:49 Passed
5 10 | 15:41:10  15:42:59 E 16:04:47 56/56  00:01:49 | 00:53:10 22.571 05:42:59 24.491 16:22:59 Passed
F 8 17:13:52  17:24:50 P 57/60  00:10:58 | 00:50:53 23.583 06:33:52 24.374 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:02 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:21:22
9 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi 10042450/Siam Du Barthas/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104DS14
1 24 | 08:31:13  08:33:12 P 51/48  00:01:59 | 01:33:12 25.751 01:33:12 25.751 09:33:12 Passed
E UAE 2 21 | 10:49:28  10:52:08 P 54/56  00:02:40 | 01:18:56 25.084 02:52:08 25.445 11:32:08 Passed
3 11 | 12:27:41  12:30:07 P 55/56  00:02:26 | 00:57:59 24.835 03:50:07 25.292 13:10:07 Passed
4 7 14:05:14  14:07:32 P 63/64  00:02:18 | 00:57:25 24.035 04:47:32 25.041 14:47:32 Passed
5 9 15:40:01  15:42:03 E 16:03:22 48/50  00:02:02 | 00:54:31 22.012 05:42:03 24.558 16:22:03 Passed
F 9 17:25:04  17:32:30 P 56/60  00:07:26 | 01:03:01 19.043 06:45:04 23.700 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:51 / 00:03:08) Lap/Lead: +00:32:34
10 107 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazam 10082358/Dahour/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 103KC76
1 22 | 08:31:24  08:33:08 P 54/52  00:01:44 | 01:33:08 25.770 01:33:08 25.770 09:33:08 Passed
E UAE 2 24 | 10:49:45  10:52:21 P 55/52  00:02:36 | 01:19:13 24.995 02:52:21 25.413 11:32:21 Passed
3 14 | 12:27:54  12:30:46 P 60/60  00:02:52 | 00:58:25 24.650 03:50:46 25.220 13:10:46 Passed
4 18 | 14:05:34  14:10:36 P 60/64  00:05:02 | 00:59:50 23.064 04:50:36 24.776 14:50:36 Passed
5 14 | 15:43:59  15:50:07 E 16:12:01 48/52  00:06:08 | 00:59:31 20.162 05:50:07 23.992 16:30:07 Passed
F 10 | 17:25:57  17:40:23 P 62/64  00:14:26 | 00:55:50 21.493 06:45:57 23.648 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:48 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +00:33:27
11 80 Maha Khalid 10055866 /LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Anga 104UZ95
1 52 | 08:34:54  08:36:08 P 54/56  00:01:14 | 01:36:08 24.965 01:36:08 24.965 09:36:08 Passed
i MAR 2 40 | 10:57:38  10:58:56 P 64/64  00:01:18 | 01:22:48 23913 02:58:56 24.478 11:38:56 Passed
3 33 | 12:36:33  12:41:08 P 64/64  00:04:35 | 01:02:12 23.151 04:01:08 24.136 13:21:08 Passed
4 28 | 14:17:06  14:22:24 P 62/60  00:05:18 | 01:01:16 22.524 05:02:24 23.810 15:02:24 Passed
5 19 | 15:51:24  15:56:39 E 16:15:09 | 48/48  00:05:15 | 00:54:15 22.120 05:56:39 23.553 16:36:39 Passed
F 11 | 17:26:06  17:41:52 P 57/60  00:15:46 | 00:49:27 24.267 06:46:06 23.639 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:26 / 00:05:34) Lap/Lead: +00:33:36
12 130 Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani 10114704/A P LAMPALAGUA/2011/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1051P71
1 8 08:30:10  08:32:13 P 60/60  00:02:03 | 01:32:13 26.026 01:32:13 26.026 09:32:13 Passed
E UAE 2 5 10:49:24  10:51:13 P 59/60  00:01:49 | 01:19:00 25.063 02:51:13 25.582 11:31:13 Passed
3 1 12:27:27  12:29:00 P 62/60  00:01:33 | 00:57:47 24.921 03:49:00 25.415 13:09:00 Passed
4 1 14:05:13  14:06:58 P 61/60  00:01:45 | 00:57:58 23.807 04:46:58 25.090 14:46:58 Passed
5 2 15:31:54  15:33:41 I 15:35:38 52/54  00:03:44 | 00:48:40 24.658 05:35:38 25.027 16:15:38 Passed
F 12 | 17:27:20 17:43:03 P 61/62  00:15:43 | 01:11:42 16.736 06:47:20 23.568 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Musallam Salem Al Amri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:37 / 00:04:26) Lap/Lead: +00:34:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In $T™* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
13 152 GIULIA VIGEVANI 10078239/RADJAH AL TAHOUMA/2005/MALE/Grey/Demi-Sang Arabe 103Jy12
1 56 | 08:35:42  08:37:06 P 51/52  00:01:24 | 01:37:06 24.717 01:37:06 24.717 09:37:06 Passed
ii ITA 2 43 10:58:47 11:00:13 P 61/62 00:01:26 01:23:07 23.822 03:00:13 24.304 11:40:13 Passed
3 34 | 12:41:35  12:42:50 P 60/58  00:01:15 | 01:02:37 22.997 04:02:50 23.967 13:22:50 Passed
4 29 14:20:16 14:22:40 P 60/60 00:02:24 00:59:50 23.064 05:02:40 23.789 15:02:40 Passed
5 20 15:57:17 15:59:28 E 16:24:31 52/52 00:02:11 00:56:48 21.127 05:59:28 23.368 16:39:28 Passed
F 13 17:28:42 17:36:46 P 59/60 00:08:04 00:49:14 24.374 06:48:42 23.489 Passed
Al Jazeera Stable 2 / Khamis Atiq Al Romaithi / Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:36:12
14 28 Mohamed Hamad Suhail Al Ketbi 10160269/PERDEBERG RASTA/2008/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 104DU78
1 11 08:30:35 08:32:21 P 47/48 00:01:46 01:32:21 25.988 01:32:21 25.988 09:32:21 Passed
E UAE 2 1 10:48:30 10:49:56 P 56/56 00:01:26 01:17:35 25.521 02:49:56 25.775 11:29:56 Passed
3 28 | 12:27:17  12:28:40 I 12:32:52 59/60  00:05:35 | 01:02:56 22.881 03:52:52 24.993 13:12:52 Passed
4 21 14:06:13 14:13:18 P 64/64 00:07:05 01:00:26 22.835 04:53:18 24.548 14:53:18 Passed
5 16 | 15:43:52  15:53:15 E 16:14:28 | 60/60  00:09:23 | 00:59:57 20.017 05:53:15 23.779 16:33:15 Passed
F 14 17:33:54 17:46:41 P 61/60 00:12:47 01:00:39 19.786 06:53:54 23.194 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:02 / 00:06:20) Lap/Lead: +00:41:24
15 145 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 10074031/LORMAR DINGO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Part Arb 105J074
o 1 39 08:32:03 08:33:35 P 44/44 00:01:32 01:33:35 25.646 01:33:35 25.646 09:33:35 Passed
coM 2 14 10:50:03 10:51:45 P 52/52 00:01:42 01:18:10 25.330 02:51:45 25.502 11:31:45 Passed
3 13 12:27:47 12:30:45 P 60/64 00:02:58 00:59:00 24.407 03:50:45 25.222 13:10:45 Passed
4 13 14:05:28 14:08:54 P 62/64 00:03:26 00:58:09 23.732 04:48:54 24.922 14:48:54 Passed
5 13 | 15:45:53  15:49:56 E 16:14:39 | 56/56  00:04:03 | 01:01:02 19.661 05:49:56 24.005 16:29:56 Passed
F 15 17:34:13 17:39:31 P 59/60 00:05:18 01:04:17 18.667 06:54:13 23.176 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:59 / 00:03:09) Lap/Lead: +00:41:43
16 35 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 10084879/BASSIKA /2007 /Stallion/Grey/Part Arab 104FG89
1 44 08:31:40 08:33:42 P 53/52 00:02:02 01:33:42 25.614 01:33:42 25.614 09:33:42 Passed
E UAE 2 28 | 10:50:04 10:52:36 P 64/62  00:02:32 | 01:18:54 25.095 02:52:36 25.377 11:32:36 Passed
3 27 12:28:01 12:32:19 P 58/60 00:04:18 00:59:43 24114 03:52:19 25.052 13:12:19 Passed
4 22 14:09:08 14:13:25 P 60/64 00:04:17 01:01:06 22.586 04:53:25 24.538 14:53:25 Passed
5 17 15:43:46 15:50:45 I 15:55:03 60/60 00:11:17 01:01:38 19.470 05:55:03 23.659 16:35:03 Passed
F 16 17:37:10 17:45:36 P 59/58 00:08:26 01:02:07 19.318 06:57:10 23.012 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:52 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +00:44:40
17 185 Ahmed Ali Saeed Ali Al Subousi 10072678/GLENDHU WARLOCK/2005/Gelding/Chesnut / Grey/Part Ara 104ZN50
1 48 | 08:31:44  08:33:50 P 55/60  00:02:06 | 01:33:50 25.577 01:33:50 25.577 09:33:50 Passed
B UAE 2 | 37  10:52:00 10:53:15 P 57/56  00:01:15 | 01:19:25 24932  02:53:15 25281 | 11:33:15 Passed
3 25 12:28:45 12:31:42 P 63/64 00:02:57 00:58:27 24.636 03:51:42 25.119 13:11:42 Passed
4 19 | 14:05:18  14:11:02 P 61/60  00:05:44 | 00:59:20 23.258 04:51:02 24.739 14:51:02 Passed
5 18 15:46:08 15:52:06 I 15:56:33 56/56 00:10:25 01:05:31 18.316 05:56:33 23.559 16:36:33 Passed
F 17 17:38:09 17:49:43 P 64/64 00:11:34 01:01:36 19.481 06:58:09 22.958 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:01 / 00:05:40) Lap/Lead: +00:45:39
18 50 Abdulla Rashid Mohd Saeed Al Nagbi 10032577 /Thiyya Du Mortier/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KB15
1 49 | 08:32:49  08:33:50 P 46/44  00:01:01 | 01:33:50 25.577 01:33:50 25.577 09:33:50 Passed
B UAE 2 | 38 | 10:53:03 10:53:56 P 47/52  00:00:53 | 01:20:06 24719  02:53:56  25.182 11:33:56 Passed
3 16 | 12:29:29  12:30:56 P 59/60  00:01:27 | 00:57:00 25.263 03:50:56 25.202 13:10:56 Passed
4 20 14:05:35 14:07:36 I 14:11:57 56/60 00:06:22 01:01:01 22.617 04:51:57 24.662 14:51:57 Passed
5 15 15:43:40 15:46:36 I 15:51:36 60/64 00:07:56 00:59:39 20.117 05:51:36 23.891 16:31:36 Passed
#05:08| F 18 | 17:34:20  17:44:35 P 57/60  00:10:15 | 01:02:44 19.129 06:59:28 22.886 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:54 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +00:46:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In $T™* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 155 Sh Abdullah bin Faisal Al Qasimi 10014740/EUS ROYAL VIPER/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 104HA84
1 38 | 08:31:38  08:33:32 P 58/60  00:01:54 | 01:33:32 25.659 01:33:32 25.659 09:33:32 Passed
E UAE 2 35 | 10:50:08  10:52:53 P 50/52  00:02:45 | 01:19:21 24.953 02:52:53 25.335 11:32:53 Passed
3 18 | 12:28:11  12:31:06 P 64/60  00:02:55 | 00:58:13 24.735 03:51:06 25.184 13:11:06 Passed
4 24 | 14:05:39  14:09:42 I 14:14:35 | 59/52  00:08:56 | 01:03:29 21.738 04:54:35 24.441 14:54:35 Passed
5 21 | 15:51:53  16:00:14 E 16:23:59 | 56/56  00:08:21 | 01:05:39 18.279 06:00:14 23.318 16:40:14 Passed
F 19 | 17:43:20  17:58:40 P 62/60  00:15:20 | 01:03:06 19.017 07:03:20 22.677 Passed
ABH Endurance / Anzaq Mehmood / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:11 / 00:06:41) Lap/Lead: +00:50:50
20 285 Meike Christine Fikenscher 10104576/EBORY/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/- 105GQ96
1 25 | 08:31:28  08:33:16 P 51/52  00:01:48 | 01:33:16 25.733 01:33:16 25.733 09:33:16 Passed
E GER 2 22 | 10:49:50 10:52:13 P 58/56  00:02:23 | 01:18:57 25.079 02:52:13 25.433 11:32:13 Passed
3 26 | 12:28:07  12:32:03 P 53/56  00:03:56 | 00:59:50 24.067 03:52:03 25.081 13:12:03 Passed
4 26 | 14:09:57  14:15:52 P 57/60  00:05:55 | 01:03:49 21.624 04:55:52 24.335 14:55:52 Passed
5 22 | 15:59:12  16:02:07 E 16:23:46 | 56/56  00:02:55 | 01:06:15 18.113 06:02:07 23.197 16:42:07 Passed
F 20 | 17:46:27  17:55:28 P 53/56  00:09:01 | 01:04:20 18.653 07:06:27 22.511 Passed
Kahilan Stables / Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmad Bin Huzaim / Kahilan Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:58 / 00:04:19) Lap/Lead: +00:53:57
21 157 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 10017895/0TEL LO POLVORILLO /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Aanglo Arab 104KG56
. 1 69 | 08:39:23  08:40:38 P 49/52  00:01:15 | 01:40:38 23.849 01:40:38 23.849 09:40:38 Passed
- IRI 2 50 | 11:06:30  11:09:10 P 61/60  00:02:40 | 01:28:32 22.364 03:09:10 23.154 11:49:10 Passed
3 40 | 12:49:25  12:55:18 P 58/60  00:05:53 | 01:06:08 21.774 04:15:18 22.797 13:35:18 Passed
4 33 | 14:34:57  14:41:30 P 61/60  00:06:33 | 01:06:12 20.846 05:21:30 22.395 15:21:30 Passed
5 26 | 16:14:46  16:19:25 E 16:44:11 | 48/48 00:04:39 | 00:57:55 20.719 06:19:25 22.139 16:59:25 Passed
F 21 | 17:47:51  18:00:52 P 55/56  00:13:01 | 00:48:26 24.776 07:07:51 22.438 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:01 / 00:05:40) Lap/Lead: +00:55:21
22 195 MOHAMED HILAL AL KHATRI 10039978/HENHAM WOODWIND/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105CT62
1 70 | 08:39:21  08:40:48 P 50/52  00:01:27 | 01:40:48 23.810 01:40:48 23.810 09:40:48 Passed
-E BRN 2 54 | 11:06:28  11:10:52 P 60/60  00:04:24 | 01:30:04 21.984 03:10:52 22.948 11:50:52 Passed
3 41 | 12:52:44  12:57:03 P 61/60  00:04:19 | 01:06:11 21.758 04:17:03 22.642 13:37:03 Passed
4 34 | 14:37:22  14:42:45 P 64/60  00:05:23 | 01:05:42 21.005 05:22:45 22.308 15:22:45 Passed
5 27 | 16:14:45  16:20:52 E 16:43:54 | 52/52  00:06:07 | 00:58:07 20.648 06:20:52 22.055 17:00:52 Passed
F 22 | 17:47:52  18:01:27 P 55/48  00:13:35 | 00:47:00 25.532 07:07:52 22.437 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / SH. DUAI] BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / BAHRAIN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:15 / 00:05:52) Lap/Lead: +00:55:22
23 198 SH. MOHAMED BIN MUBARAK AL KHALIFA 10063536/AFNAN/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104QM12
1 57 | 08:34:59  08:37:07 P 58/56  00:02:08 | 01:37:07 24.713 01:37:07 24.713 09:37:07 Passed
-E BRN 2 47 | 10:57:40  10:59:36 I 11:06:04 | 58/56  00:08:24 | 01:28:57 22.260 03:06:04 23.540 11:46:04 Passed
3 38 | 12:48:46  12:52:34 P 63/56  00:03:48 | 01:06:30 21.654 04:12:34 23.043 13:32:34 Passed
4 32 | 14:32:47  14:37:25 P 63/60  00:04:38 | 01:04:51 21.280 05:17:25 22.683 15:17:25 Passed
5 25 | 16:11:29  16:18:43 E 16:41:27 | 56/56 00:07:14 | 01:01:18 19.576 06:18:43 22.180 16:58:43 Passed
F 23 | 17:53:18  18:08:46 P 58/60  00:15:28 | 00:54:35 21.985 07:13:18 22.156 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Saleh Faisal Ahmed Mohammed / BAHRAIN ROY Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:40 / 00:06:56) Lap/Lead: +01:00:48
24 281 Mohan Singh Nakhat Singh 10083893 /ARKAB ZEUS/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105J069
1 21 | 08:30:49  08:33:04 P 63/64  00:02:15 | 01:33:04 25.788 01:33:04 25.788 09:33:04 Passed
E IND 2 17 | 10:48:43  10:51:53 P 58/56  00:03:10 | 01:18:49 25.122 02:51:53 25.482 11:31:53 Passed
3 31 | 12:28:00  12:30:39 I 12:35:59 | 58/60  00:07:59 | 01:04:06 22.465 03:55:59 24.663 13:15:59 Passed
4 27 | 14:13:17  14:22:08 P 61/64  00:08:51 | 01:06:09 20.862 05:02:08 23.831 15:02:08 Passed
5 23 | 16:08:34  16:13:41 E 16:42:39 | 60/60  00:05:07 | 01:11:33 16.771 06:13:41 22.479 16:53:41 Passed
F 24 | 17:54:29  18:01:07 P 60/58  00:06:38 | 01:00:48 19.737 07:14:29 22.095 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:00 / 00:05:40) Lap/Lead: +01:01:59

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
25 75 Ali Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar 10054564 /Ulfik De Mels/2008/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Arab 104PG66
1 77 | 08:43:21  08:45:19 P 44/40  00:01:58 | 01:45:19 22.788 01:45:19 22.788 09:45:19 Passed
E UAE 2 61 | 11:14:44  11:16:36 P 55/60  00:01:52 | 01:31:17 21.691 03:16:36 22.279 11:56:36 Passed
3 43 | 13:01:08  13:02:41 P 57/56  00:01:33 | 01:06:05 21.791 04:22:41 22.156 13:42:41 Passed
4 35 | 14:49:23  14:51:05 P 56/60  00:01:42 | 01:08:24 20.175 05:31:05 21.747 15:31:05 Passed
5 28 | 16:27:11  16:29:06 E 16:49:01 52/52  00:01:55 | 00:58:01 20.684 06:29:06 21.588 17:09:06 Passed
F 25 | 18:00:55  18:06:34 P 57/56  00:05:39 | 00:51:49 23.159 07:20:55 21.773 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:39 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +01:08:25
26 273 Ummed Singh Bhiv Singh 10093012 /Cameo Goldfinger/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Anglo Arab 103UHO00
1 17 | 08:31:17  08:32:50 P 55/56  00:01:33 | 01:32:50 25.853 01:32:50 25.853 09:32:50 Passed
E IND 2 18 | 10:49:37  10:51:53 P 57/56  00:02:16 | 01:19:03 25.047 02:51:53 25.482 11:31:53 Passed
3 23 | 12:27:15  12:31:42 P 55/56  00:04:27 | 00:59:49 24.074 03:51:42 25.119 13:11:42 Passed
4 25 | 14:12:55  14:15:13 P 63/60  00:02:18 | 01:03:31 21.727 04:55:13 24.389 14:55:13 Passed
5 24 | 16:11:17 16:15:24 E 16:37:18 | 48/52  00:04:07 | 01:20:11 14.966 06:15:24 22.376 16:55:24 Passed
F 26 | 18:09:20  18:14:06 P 57/56  00:04:46 | 01:13:56 16.231 07:29:20 21.365 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:27 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +01:16:50
27 103 Domingo Andres Cordoba 10055727 /Mora Felina/2005/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 103FG96
1 94 | 08:51:00 08:52:53 P 57/56  00:01:53 | 01:52:53 21.261 01:52:53 21.261 09:52:53 Passed
: ARG 2 70 | 11:26:32  11:29:01 P 64/60  00:02:29 | 01:36:08 20.596 03:29:01 20.955 12:09:01 Passed
3 55 | 13:15:01  13:17:27 P 62/64  00:02:26 | 01:08:26 21.042 04:37:27 20.977 13:57:27 Passed
4 41 | 15:03:07  15:04:46 P 60/60  00:01:39 | 01:07:19 20.500 05:44:46 20.884 15:44:46 Passed
5 32 | 16:42:55  16:45:13 E 17:08:37 | 52/52  00:02:18 | 01:00:27 19.851 06:45:13 20.730 17:25:13 Passed
F 27 | 18:22:42  18:30:35 P 60/64  00:07:53 | 00:57:29 20.876 07:42:42 20.748 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:38 / 00:03:06) Lap/Lead: +01:30:12
28 102 Ana Laura Nacach 10075734 /ER Magper/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104KB87
1 92 | 08:51:01  08:52:29 P 49/48  00:01:28 | 01:52:29 21.336 01:52:29 21.336 09:52:29 Passed
: ARG 2 69 | 11:26:33  11:28:20 P 57/52  00:01:47 | 01:35:51 20.657 03:28:20 21.024 12:08:20 Passed
3 54 | 13:15:26  13:17:09 P 57/56  00:01:43 | 01:08:49 20.925 04:37:09 20.999 13:57:09 Passed
4 40 | 15:03:06  15:04:39 P 56/58  00:01:33 | 01:07:30 20.444 05:44:39 20.891 15:44:39 Passed
5 31 | 16:42:58  16:45:03 E 17:08:44 | 44/48  00:02:05 | 01:00:24 19.868 06:45:03 20.738 17:25:03 Passed
#05:05| F 28 | 18:22:41  18:29:20 P 56/56  00:06:39 | 00:57:38 20.821 07:47:46 20.523 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:15 / 00:02:32) Lap/Lead: +01:35:16
29 38 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi 10094336/1ZRA SCHNEIDER/2008/Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 104HK43
1 46 | 08:30:16  08:33:46 P 58/56  00:03:30 | 01:33:46 25.595 01:33:46 25.595 09:33:46 Passed
E UAE 2 49 | 11:05:26  11:08:02 P 64/64  00:02:36 | 01:34:16 21.004 03:08:02 23.294 11:48:02 Passed
3 45 | 12:59:30  13:04:44 P 61/60  00:05:14 | 01:16:42 18.774 04:24:44 21.984 13:44:44 Passed
4 39 | 14:55:22  15:00:19 P 61/60  00:04:57 | 01:15:35 18.258 05:40:19 21.157 15:40:19 Passed
5 34 | 16:41:47 16:49:16 E 17:15:04 | 56/60  00:07:29 | 01:08:57 17.404 06:49:16 20.525 17:29:16 Passed
F 29 | 18:28:50  18:39:34 P 61/64  00:10:44 | 00:59:34 20.145 07:48:50 20.476 Passed
Dubawi . / Ashish Ashok Jadhav / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:30 / 00:05:45) Lap/Lead: +01:36:20
30 114 MARIA PEREIRA 10066620/HLC Kalifa Su/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Unregistered Breed 1040G40
1 79 | 08:44:37  08:46:27 P 58/60  00:01:50 | 01:46:27 22.546 01:46:27 22.546 09:46:27 Passed
E URU 2 62 | 11:16:52  11:18:16 P 56/60  00:01:24 | 01:31:49 21.565 03:18:16 22.091 11:58:16 Passed
3 46 | 13:03:18  13:04:53 P 57/60  00:01:35 | 01:06:37 21.616 04:24:53 21.972 13:44:53 Passed
4 38 | 14:55:14  14:56:56 P 62/60  00:01:42 | 01:12:03 19.153 05:36:56 21.369 15:36:56 Passed
5 30 | 16:39:33 16:41:22 E 17:07:52 | 52/52  00:01:49 | 01:04:26 18.624 06:41:22 20.928 17:21:22 Passed
#05:02| F 30 | 18:31:20  18:35:15 P 60/60  00:03:55 | 01:09:58 17.151 07:56:22 20.153 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:15 / 00:02:02) Lap/Lead: +01:43:52

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase|  Arrival Vetln  ST* 2ndlInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 55 Said Ali Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 10103296 /SYFERPAN CHERIE/2006/Mare/Bay/Angalo Arabian 105JJ30
1 55 | 08:35:47  08:37:04 P 56/52  00:01:17 | 01:37:04 24.725 01:37:04 24.725 09:37:04 Passed
E oMA 2 41 | 10:57:42  10:59:04 P 57/56  00:01:22 | 01:22:00 24.146 02:59:04 24.460 11:39:04 Passed
3 39 | 12:36:36  12:48:39 I 12:54:36 | 56/60  00:18:00 | 01:15:32 19.064 04:14:36 22.859 13:34:36 Passed
4 37 | 14:45:55  14:53:13 P 60/56  00:07:18 | 01:18:37 17.554 05:33:13 21.608 15:33:13 Passed
5 33 | 16:38:44  16:48:07 E 17:01:32 56/56  00:09:23 | 01:14:54 16.021 06:48:07 20.582 17:28:07 Passed
F 31 | 18:36:40  18:48:32 P 53/56  00:11:52 | 01:08:33 17.505 07:56:40 20.140 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:49:12 / 00:08:12) Lap/Lead: +01:44:10
32 91 NARAYAN SINGH HARI SINGH 10135360/TAO DU CAVALLON/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Shagya 104QP12
1 78 | 08:44:14  08:45:44 P 44/48  00:01:30 | 01:45:44 22.699 01:45:44 22.699 09:45:44 Passed
: IND 2 56 | 11:12:38  11:14:44 P 62/60  00:02:06 | 01:29:00 22.247 03:14:44 22.492 11:54:44 Passed
3 48 | 13:08:45  13:11:24 P 53/60  00:02:39 | 01:16:40 18.783 04:31:24 21.444 13:51:24 Passed
4 43 | 15:04:04  15:06:05 P 53/52  00:02:01 | 01:14:41 18.478 05:46:05 20.804 15:46:05 Passed
5 35 | 16:53:37  16:55:58 E 17:13:37 | 48/48 00:02:21 | 01:09:53 17.171 06:55:58 20.194 17:35:58 Passed
F 32 | 18:40:43  18:44:15 P 56/56  00:03:32 | 01:04:45 18.533 08:00:43 19.970 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:09 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +01:48:13
33 74 Ahmed Ali Hassan Al Marzooqi 10083870/Hazeldean Basil/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 104ZX76
1 98 | 08:51:19  08:54:19 P 54/60  00:03:00 | 01:54:19 20.994 01:54:19 20.994 09:54:19 Passed
E UAE 2 74 | 11:32:21  11:34:51 P 54/56  00:02:30 | 01:40:32 19.695 03:34:51 20.386 12:14:51 Passed
3 58 | 13:22:07 13:24:21 P 56/56  00:02:14 | 01:09:30 20.719 04:44:21 20.468 14:04:21 Passed
4 45 | 15:14:26  15:18:03 P 54/60  00:03:37 | 01:13:42 18.725 05:58:03 20.109 15:58:03 Passed
5 37 | 17:01:41  17:05:28 E 17:29:21 56/56  00:03:47 | 01:07:25 17.800 07:05:28 19.743 17:45:28 Passed
F 33 | 18:46:22  18:51:51 P 57/60  00:05:29 | 01:00:54 19.704 08:06:22 19.738 Passed
Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:37 / 00:03:26) Lap/Lead: +01:53:52
34 105 Ingrid Margaret Ambrosiussen 10035282 /Zefiro Di Pegaso/2009/Gelding/Bay/Pure Arab 104YM74
= 1 88 | 08:48:26  08:50:11 P 52/56  00:01:45 | 01:50:11 21.782 01:50:11 21.782 09:50:11 Passed
NZL 2 67 | 11:23:45  11:25:46 P 60/60  00:02:01 | 01:35:35 20.715 03:25:46 21.286 12:05:46 Passed
3 53 | 13:15:00 13:16:56 P 58/60  00:01:56 | 01:11:10 20.234 04:36:56 21.016 13:56:56 Passed
4 42 | 15:03:03  15:05:12 E 15:29:43 | 60/56  00:02:09 | 01:08:16 20.215 05:45:12 20.857 15:45:12 Passed
5 36 | 16:53:34  17:00:39 E 17:22:00 | 48/48  00:07:05 | 01:15:27 15.905 07:00:39 19.969 17:40:39 Passed
F 34 | 18:47:24  18:55:20 P 57/58  00:07:56 | 01:06:45 17.978 08:07:24 19.696 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:52 / 00:03:48) Lap/Lead: +01:54:54
35 141 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali 10082661/SB Set/2009/Gelding/Grey/- 105AN09
1 96 | 08:50:58  08:53:39 P 63/60  00:02:41 | 01:53:39 21.117 01:53:39 21.117 09:53:39 Passed
: IND 2 72 | 11:26:30  11:30:55 P 64/60  00:04:25 | 01:37:16 20.356 03:30:55 20.766 12:10:55 Passed
3 57 | 13:15:25  13:22:16 P 64/60  00:06:51 | 01:11:21 20.182 04:42:16 20.619 14:02:16 Passed
4 46 | 15:12:42  15:18:55 P 62/60  00:06:13 | 01:16:39 18.004 05:58:55 20.060 15:58:55 Passed
5 38 | 17:01:43  17:09:29 E 17:32:33 | 52/56  00:07:46 | 01:10:34 17.005 07:09:29 19.558 17:49:29 Passed
F 35 | 18:53:11  19:08:44 P 61/60  00:15:33 | 01:03:42 18.838 08:13:11 19.465 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:29 / 00:07:14) Lap/Lead: +02:00:41
36 197 Hood Ebrahim Ali Husain Bucheeri 10043808/AS FLOR DEL PAGO/2010/Mare/Bay/Anglo Arab 105EZ32
1 | 101 | 08:53:31  08:56:22 P 56/60  00:02:51 | 01:56:22 20.624 01:56:22 20.624 09:56:22 Passed
-E BRN 2 80 | 11:34:56  11:37:47 P 61/64  00:02:51 | 01:41:25 19.523 03:37:47 20.112 12:17:47 Passed
3 59 | 13:27:06  13:30:10 P 63/60  00:03:04 | 01:12:23 19.894 04:50:10 20.057 14:10:10 Passed
4 47 | 15:20:16  15:23:32 E 15:44:37 | 48/48 00:03:16 | 01:13:22 18.810 06:03:32 19.806 16:03:32 Passed
5 39 | 17:10:31  17:13:58 E 17:33:43 | 44/48 00:03:27 | 01:10:26 17.037 07:13:58 19.356 17:53:58 Passed
F 36 | 18:55:43  19:05:52 P 52/56  00:10:09 | 01:01:45 19.433 08:15:43 19.366 Passed
Rashid Ibrahim Al Mazmi / Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:38 / 00:04:16) Lap/Lead: +02:03:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 69 Hassan bin Ali 10017909/AS Dhavio/2009/Gelding/Grey/Cross Arab 104NU20
1 83 | 08:45:50 08:47:41 P 64/60  00:01:51 | 01:47:41 22.288 01:47:41 22.288 09:47:41 Passed
E UAE 2 65 11:19:49 11:22:44 P 57/56 00:02:55 01:35:03 20.831 03:22:44 21.605 12:02:44 Passed
3 49 | 13:11:05  13:13:22 P 64/64  00:02:17 | 01:10:38 20.387 04:33:22 21.290 13:53:22 Passed
4 48 15:21:54 15:23:49 P 56/60 00:01:55 01:30:27 15.257 06:03:49 19.790 16:03:49 Passed
5 40 17:10:38 17:14:31 E 17:38:55 56/56 00:03:53 01:10:42 16.973 07:14:31 19.332 17:54:31 Passed
F 37 19:00:49 19:14:31 P 61/64 00:13:42 01:06:18 18.100 08:20:49 19.169 Passed
Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Hassan bin Ali / Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:33 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +02:08:19
38 164 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri 10082170/Beau Ford/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104ZV95
1 114 | 08:59:12 09:00:53 P 54/52 00:01:41 02:00:53 19.854 02:00:53 19.854 10:00:53 Passed
E UAE 2 82 11:42:13 11:43:54 P 56/52 00:01:41 01:43:01 19.220 03:43:54 19.562 12:23:54 Passed
3 66 | 13:37:01  13:38:58 P 54/58  00:01:57 | 01:15:04 19.183 04:58:58 19.467 14:18:58 Passed
4 52 15:28:54 15:31:12 P 60/60 00:02:18 01:12:14 19.105 06:11:12 19.397 16:11:12 Passed
5 42 17:17:04 17:19:25 E 17:42:40 56/56 00:02:21 01:08:13 17.591 07:19:25 19.116 17:59:25 Passed
F 38 19:00:50 19:07:01 P 55/60 00:06:11 01:01:25 19.539 08:20:50 19.168 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:09 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +02:08:20
39 56 Alreem Omar Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa 10055504 /BASIM DE PIBOUL /2002 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 102MY37
1 87 08:45:45 08:50:03 P 54/56 00:04:18 01:50:03 21.808 01:50:03 21.808 09:50:03 Passed
E UAE 2 75 | 11:31:59  11:35:04 P 61/64  00:03:05 | 01:45:01 18.854 03:35:04 20.366 12:15:04 Passed
3 65 13:31:47 13:36:32 P 61/64 00:04:45 01:21:28 17.676 04:56:32 19.627 14:16:32 Passed
4 57 15:31:41 15:37:40 P 63/60 00:05:59 01:21:08 17.009 06:17:40 19.064 16:17:40 Passed
5 46 | 17:20:41  17:25:00 E 17:39:59 | 56/52  00:04:19 | 01:07:20 17.822 07:25:00 18.876 18:05:00 Passed
F 39 19:02:08 19:12:20 P 61/60 00:10:12 00:57:08 21.004 08:22:08 19.118 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:38 / 00:05:26) Lap/Lead: +02:09:38
40 178 Poonam Singh Tan Singh 10145319/AZAHN/2006/Gelding/Grey/Angalo Arabian 104LV64
1| 89 | 08:45:49 08:50:3% E 09:16:50 | 48/48  00:04:45 | 01:50:34 21706  01:50:34  21.706 09:50:34 Passed
E IND 2 77 | 11:32:03  11:35:51 P 57/60  00:03:48 | 01:45:17 18.806 03:35:51 20.292 12:15:51 Passed
3| 63 | 13:31:45 13:35:29 P 59/56  00:03:44 | 01:19:38  18.083  04:55:29  19.697 14:15:29 Passed
4 | 56 | 15:31:46 15:37:32 P 56/56  00:05:46 | 01:22:03 16819  06:17:32  19.071 16:17:32 Passed
5 | 47 | 17:20:41 17:26:16  E 17:39:04 | 56/60 00:05:35 | 01:08:44  17.459  07:26:16  18.823 18:06:16 Passed
F | 40 | 19:02:09 19:11:23 P 61/60  00:09:14 | 00:55:53 21473  08:22:09  19.118 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:52 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +02:09:39
41 99 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 10081869/IDAHO WILDFIRE /2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 104DR46
1| 7 | 08:30:23 08:32:11 P 39/40  00:01:48 | 01:32:11 26035  01:32:11  26.035 09:32:11 Passed
B UAE 2 | 2 104941 10:51:00 P 57/56  00:01:19 | 01:18:49 25122  02:51:00  25.614  11:31:00 Passed
3| 2 | 12:27:36  12:29:12 P 58/60  00:01:36 | 00:58:12 24742  03:49:12  25.393 13:09:12 Passed
4 5 14:05:22  14:07:20 P 63/64  00:01:58 | 00:58:08 23.739 04:47:20 25.058 14:47:20 Passed
5 | 8 | 15:37:23  15:41:04 E 16:04:53 | 60/64  00:03:41 | 00:53:44 22333  05:41:04  24.629 16:21:04 Passed
F | 41 | 19:02:53 19:22:31 P 62/64  00:19:38 | 02:41:49 7.416 08:22:53  19.090 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:00 / 00:05:00) Lap/Lead: +02:10:23
42 153 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 10075118 /ULTIME DES SABLES/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104NY39
1 54 | 08:35:43  08:36:55 P 60/60  00:01:12 | 01:36:55 24.764 01:36:55 24.764 09:36:55 Passed
E UAE 2 45 10:58:51 11:00:19 P 62/64 00:01:28 01:23:24 23.741 03:00:19 24.291 11:40:19 Passed
3 35 12:42:08 12:43:21 P 61/60 00:01:13 01:03:02 22.845 04:03:21 23.916 13:23:21 Passed
4 30 14:21:01 14:23:39 P 59/64 00:02:38 01:00:18 22.886 05:03:39 23.712 15:03:39 Passed
5 29 16:19:12 16:34:40 E 16:58:38 56/56 00:15:28 01:31:01 13.184 06:34:40 21.284 17:14:40 Passed
F 42 | 19:02:54  19:15:36 P 60/60  00:12:42 | 01:48:14 11.087 08:22:54 19.089 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Mubarak Mohad Khalfan Ruwaya Alkhyeli / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:41 / 00:05:46) Lap/Lead: +02:10:24

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2017-2018 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 21



H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 53 Pedro Pablo Gomez Martinez 10030149/Bicho Bayo/2007/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 1037182
B 1 | 109 | 08:58:32  09:00:27 P 47/48  00:01:55 | 02:00:27 19.925 02:00:27 19.925 10:00:27 Passed
- CHI 2 83 11:41:37 11:43:57 P 59/60 00:02:20 01:43:30 19.130 03:43:57 19.558 12:23:57 Passed
3 61 | 13:30:17  13:33:52 P 62/60  00:03:35 | 01:09:55 20.596 04:53:52 19.805 14:13:52 Passed
4 51 15:19:04 15:22:48 I 15:26:50 58/60 00:07:46 01:12:58 18.913 06:06:50 19.627 16:06:50 Passed
5 41 17:11:17 17:19:17 E 17:41:36 48/44 00:08:00 01:12:27 16.563 07:19:17 19.122 17:59:17 Passed
F 43 19:05:34 19:16:14 P 56/60 00:10:40 01:06:17 18.104 08:25:34 18.989 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:16 / 00:05:42) Lap/Lead: +02:13:04
44 270 HARRIET CONSTANCE GARDNER BROWN 10146723 /Dunbraeton Omar/2005/Gelding/Bay/Arab 103WG53
1 99 08:53:39 08:55:00 P 50/48 00:01:21 01:55:00 20.870 01:55:00 20.870 09:55:00 Passed
=I= GBR
TN 2 78 11:35:00 11:36:32 P 57/60 00:01:32 01:41:32 19.501 03:36:32 20.228 12:16:32 Passed
3 62 | 13:32:40  13:34:52 P 54/52  00:02:12 | 01:18:20 18.383 04:54:52 19.738 14:14:52 Passed
4 53 15:30:06 15:31:47 P 54/52 00:01:41 01:16:55 17.941 06:11:47 19.366 16:11:47 Passed
5 43 17:17:59 17:21:16 E 17:43:33 48/52 00:03:17 01:09:29 17.270 07:21:16 19.036 18:01:16 Passed
F 44 19:10:20 19:15:01 P 55/52 00:04:41 01:09:04 17.375 08:30:20 18.811 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:44 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +02:17:50
45 272 Jabar Singh Inder Singh 10027796 /aimee flIf/2007 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab x 104LK45
1 100 | 08:53:41 08:55:07 P 55/56 00:01:26 01:55:07 20.848 01:55:07 20.848 09:55:07 Passed
] IND 2 | 79 | 11:34:59 11:36:38 P 62/64 00:01:39 | 01:41:31 19504  03:36:38 20218 | 12:16:38 Passed
3 64 13:32:41 13:35:40 P 62/60 00:02:59 01:19:02 18.220 04:55:40 19.684 14:15:40 Passed
4 55 15:30:07 15:33:39 P 60/60 00:03:32 01:17:59 17.696 06:13:39 19.269 16:13:39 Passed
5 45 | 17:18:01  17:21:58 E 17:46:33 56/56  00:03:57 | 01:08:19 17.565 07:21:58 19.006 18:01:58 Passed
F 45 19:10:21 19:16:29 P 58/52 00:06:08 01:08:23 17.548 08:30:21 18.811 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:41 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +02:17:51
46 100 Mansour Ibrahim Ali Al Salman 10028052 /Ma Edwin/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HH65
1 151 | 09:02:34 09:03:58 P 59/56 00:01:24 02:03:58 19.360 02:03:58 19.360 10:03:58 Passed
E UAE 2 93 | 11:44:00  11:46:59 P 61/60  00:02:59 | 01:43:01 19.220 03:46:59 19.297 12:26:59 Passed
3 70 13:42:33 13:46:10 P 62/60 00:03:37 01:19:11 18.186 05:06:10 19.009 14:26:10 Passed
4 64 | 15:40:40  15:45:43 P 60/60  00:05:03 | 01:19:33 17.348 06:25:43 18.667 16:25:43 Passed
5 57 17:31:53 17:36:49 E 17:59:10 52/52 00:04:56 01:11:06 16.878 07:36:49 18.388 18:16:49 Passed
F 46 19:13:00 19:22:56 P 55/60 00:09:56 00:56:11 21.359 08:33:00 18.713 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzoogqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:55 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +02:20:30
47 245 Hamad Salman Hassan Mohammad Al Sabri 10135074 /SIRA/2009/Mare/Grey/- 105EQ19
1 | 121 | 08:59:13  09:01:24 P 59/56  00:02:11 | 02:01:24  19.769  02:01:24  19.769 10:01:24 Passed
E UAE 2 | 87 | 11:42:12  11:44:42 P 61/60  00:02:30 | 01:43:18  19.167  03:44:42  19.493 12:24:42 Passed
3 | 68 | 13:36:57 13:41:3¢ P 62/60  00:04:37 | 01:16:52 18734  05:01:34  19.299 14:21:34 Passed
4 58 | 15:28:52  15:39:45 P 61/64  00:10:53 | 01:18:11 17.651 06:19:45 18.960 16:19:45 Passed
5 | 48 | 17:17:27 17:27:26  E 18:00:02 | 52/60 00:09:59 | 01:07:41  17.730  07:27:26  18.774 18:07:26 Passed
F 47 | 19:13:02  19:21:42 P 59/60  00:08:40 | 01:05:36 18.293 08:33:02 18.712 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:50 / 00:06:28) Lap/Lead: +02:20:32
48 111 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz 10094334 /Avanti De Sommant/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105KwW25
1 | 102 | 08:54:31  08:56:55 P 64/60  00:02:24 | 01:56:55 20.527 01:56:55 20.527 09:56:55 Passed
B UAE 2 | 94 | 11:44:10 11:47:25 P 61/60  00:03:15 | 01:50:30  17.919  03:47:25  19.260 12:27:25 Passed
3| 71 | 13:42:35 13:46:15 P 24/60  00:03:40 | 01:18:50 18266  05:06:15  19.004 14:26:15 Passed
4 | 65 | 15:40:42 15:45:550 P 61/60  00:05:08 | 01:19:35  17.340  06:25:50  18.661 16:25:50 Passed
5 | 58 | 17:32:03 17:36:51 E 17:59:04 | 52/56 00:04:48 | 01:11:01 16897  07:36:51  18.387 18:16:51 Passed
F 48 | 19:13:04  19:28:54 P 58/60  00:15:50 | 00:56:13 21.346 08:33:04 18.711 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzoogqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:05 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +02:20:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
49 106 Mohasin Khan Hasan Ali Khan 10063371/RO Patacon/2006/Gelding/Bay/Unregistered Breed 103YE68
1 97 | 08:51:01  08:54:02 P 59/60  00:03:01 | 01:54:02 21.046 01:54:02 21.046 09:54:02 Passed
E IND 2 76 | 11:26:31  11:35:09 P 58/60  00:08:38 | 01:41:07 19.581 03:35:09 20.358 12:15:09 Passed
3 60 | 13:27:09  13:32:27 P 61/60  00:05:18 | 01:17:18 18.629 04:52:27 19.901 14:12:27 Passed
4 54 | 15:25:53  15:32:01 P 59/60  00:06:08 | 01:19:34 17.344 06:12:01 19.354 16:12:01 Passed
5 49 | 17:21:13  17:27:31 E 17:49:26 60/60  00:06:18 | 01:15:30 15.894 07:27:31 18.770 18:07:31 Passed
F 49 | 19:16:32  19:26:46 P 61/56  00:10:14 | 01:09:01 17.387 08:36:32 18.585 Passed
Emirates Stables / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:37 / 00:06:36) Lap/Lead: +02:24:02
50 96 Faris Ali Musaed Al Mansoori 10114710/VOLCANE DE BY/2009/Mare/Bay/Part Arb 104ZR0O1
1 58 | 08:35:45  08:37:08 P 56/56  00:01:23 | 01:37:08 24.708 01:37:08 24.708 09:37:08 Passed
E UAE 2 51 | 10:57:47 11:00:56 I 11:09:45 60/60  00:11:58 | 01:32:37 21.378 03:09:45 23.083 11:49:45 Passed
3 47 | 12:56:36  13:09:30 P 64/64  00:12:54 | 01:19:45 18.056 04:29:30 21.596 13:49:30 Passed
4 44 | 15:04:30  15:16:48 P 60/64  00:12:18 | 01:27:18 15.808 05:56:48 20.179 15:56:48 Passed
5 44 | 17:10:41  17:21:51 E 17:40:32 52/56  00:11:10 | 01:25:03 14.109 07:21:51 19.011 18:01:51 Passed
F 50 | 19:18:13  19:32:13 P 54/56  00:14:00 | 01:16:22 15.714 08:38:13 18.525 Passed

AL MAGHAWEER STABLES / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(01:03:43 / 00:10:37)

Lap/Lead: +02:25:43

51 23 Sofia Cristina Sanz 10091568 /HC Mustafa/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105KK85
1 | 106 | 08:58:09 09:00:12 P 51/48  00:02:03 | 02:00:12 19.967 02:00:12 19.967 10:00:12 Passed
: ARG 2 86 | 11:41:50 11:44:42 P 45/48  00:02:52 | 01:44:30 18.947 03:44:42 19.493 12:24:42 Passed
3 73 | 13:44:04  13:46:29 P 54/60  00:02:25 | 01:21:47 17.607 05:06:29 18.990 14:26:29 Passed
4 59 | 15:39:59  15:42:19 P 56/52  00:02:20 | 01:15:50 18.198 06:22:19 18.833 16:22:19 Passed
#05:06| 5 50 | 17:28:49  17:33:01 E 18:02:50 | 48/52  00:04:12 | 01:10:42 16.973 07:33:01 18.542 18:18:07 Passed
F 51 | 19:18:14  19:23:34 P 56/52  00:05:20 | 01:05:13 18.400 08:38:14 18.524 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:12 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +02:25:44
52 266 Dune Bastille 10095743 /LC Onix/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 104EL99
1 | 112 | 08:58:14  09:00:40 P 54/52  00:02:26 | 02:00:40 19.890 02:00:40 19.890 10:00:40 Passed
I:i e 2 85 | 11:41:53  11:44:39 P 64/64  00:02:46 | 01:43:59 19.042 03:44:39 19.497 12:24:39 Passed
3 74 | 13:44:06  13:46:50 P 54/56  00:02:44 | 01:22:11 17.522 05:06:50 18.968 14:26:50 Passed
4 60 | 15:40:02  15:44:04 E 17:33:04 | 58/56  00:04:02 | 01:17:14 17.868 06:24:04 18.747 16:24:04 Passed
5 51 | 17:29:40 17:33:04 E 18:03:24 | 52/52  00:03:24 | 01:09:00 17.391 07:33:04 18.540 18:13:04 Passed
F 52 | 19:18:15  19:25:31 P 59/60  00:07:16 | 01:05:11 18.410 08:38:15 18.524 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:38 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +02:25:45
53 262 Narpat Singh Gulab Singh 10114127 /HM Don Juan/2007/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 104EL91
1 | 105 | 08:58:11  09:00:01 P 59/60  00:01:50 | 02:00:01 19.997 02:00:01 19.997 10:00:01 Passed
: IND 2 91 | 11:41:49  11:46:03 P 63/64  00:04:14 | 01:46:02 18.673 03:46:03 19.376 12:26:03 Passed
3 84 | 13:44:21  13:50:30 P 60/64  00:06:09 | 01:24:27 17.052 05:10:30 18.744 14:30:30 Passed
4 69 | 15:40:13  15:47:17 P 60/60  00:07:04 | 01:16:47 17.973 06:27:17 18.591 16:27:17 Passed
5 56 | 17:29:08 17:35:35 E 18:03:38 52/56  00:06:27 | 01:08:18 17.570 07:35:35 18.438 18:15:35 Passed
F 53 | 19:18:16  19:29:08 P 57/56  00:10:52 | 01:02:41 19.144 08:38:16 18.523 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:36 / 00:06:06) Lap/Lead: +02:25:46
54 29 Milena Mendez 10036991 /Met Sarraf/2004/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 103SY06
1 | 117 | 08:58:07 09:01:10 P 59/60  00:03:03 | 02:01:10 19.807 02:01:10 19.807 10:01:10 Passed
E ARG 2 | 100 | 11:41:56  11:45:35 I 11:49:50 58/52  00:07:54 | 01:48:40 18.221 03:49:50 19.057 12:29:50 Passed
3 78 | 13:44:01 13:47:41 P 52/60  00:03:40 | 01:17:51 18.497 05:07:41 18.916 14:27:41 Passed
4 63 | 15:39:58  15:44:53 P 57/56  00:04:55 | 01:17:12 17.876 06:24:53 18.707 16:24:53 Passed
5 53 | 17:28:47 17:34:15 E 17:59:48 | 48/48  00:05:28 | 01:09:22 17.299 07:34:15 18.492 18:14:15 Passed
F 54 | 19:18:17  19:30:43 P 58/56  00:12:26 | 01:04:02 18.740 08:38:17 18.523 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:26 / 00:06:14)

Lap/Lead: +02:25:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2017-2018 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
55 265 HEBAH ALYAEESH 10100318/LCE Corleone/2010/Gelding/Bay/Mestizo 104YB09
1 | 111 | 08:58:15  09:00:37 P 59/60  00:02:22 | 02:00:37 19.898 02:00:37 19.898 10:00:37 Passed
‘ FEI| Kuw 2 88 | 11:41:58  11:45:07 P 58/60  00:03:09 | 01:44:30 18.947 03:45:07 19.457 12:25:07 Passed
3 79 | 13:44:18  13:47:59 P 53/52  00:03:41 | 01:22:52 17.377 05:07:59 18.897 14:27:59 Passed
4 61 | 15:40:04  15:44:29 P 55/56  00:04:25 | 01:16:30 18.039 06:24:29 18.726 16:24:29 Passed
5 52 | 17:28:59  17:33:24 E 18:00:22 44/48  00:04:25 | 01:08:55 17.412 07:33:24 18.527 18:13:24 Passed
F 55 | 19:18:18  19:25:39 P 58/60  00:07:21 | 01:04:54 18.490 08:38:18 18.522 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:23 / 00:04:13) Lap/Lead: +02:25:48
56 12 Hanumana Ram Punja Ram 10113154/H C E Magpablo/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104GQ47
1 | 115 | 08:48:34  08:55:54 I 09:01:03 58/64  00:12:29 | 02:01:03 19.827 02:01:03 19.827 10:01:03 Passed
: IND 2 99 | 11:42:31  11:49:43 P 55/56  00:07:12 | 01:48:40 18.221 03:49:43 19.067 12:29:43 Passed
3 72 | 13:39:41  13:46:27 P 59/58  00:06:46 | 01:16:44 18.766 05:06:27 18.992 14:26:27 Passed
4 62 | 15:39:37  15:44:46 P 58/60  00:05:09 | 01:18:19 17.621 06:24:46 18.713 16:24:46 Passed
5 54 | 17:29:32  17:35:01 E 18:01:22 52/52  00:05:29 | 01:10:15 17.082 07:35:01 18.461 18:15:01 Passed
F 56 | 19:21:10  19:29:53 P 57/56  00:08:43 | 01:06:09 18.141 08:41:10 18.420 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Mohamed Hamad Al Jneibi / W rsan Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:45:48 / 00:07:38) Lap/Lead: +02:28:40
57 121 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Almemari 10084931 /Nonda Tourettes/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 104FD46
1 | 125 | 08:59:17  09:01:50 P 64/64  00:02:33 | 02:01:50 19.699 02:01:50 19.699 10:01:50 Passed
E UAE 2 | 111 | 11:50:20  11:52:24 P 64/60  00:02:04 | 01:50:34 17.908 03:52:24 18.847 12:32:24 Passed
3 89 | 13:49:36  13:51:44 P 59/60  00:02:08 | 01:19:20 18.151 05:11:44 18.670 14:31:44 Passed
4 73 | 15:49:15  15:51:50 P 61/60  00:02:35 | 01:20:06 17.228 06:31:50 18.375 16:31:50 Passed
5 62 | 17:36:04  17:38:58 E 18:02:11 48/48  00:02:54 | 01:07:08 17.875 07:38:58 18.302 18:18:58 Passed
F 57 | 19:22:17  19:29:19 P 54/52  00:07:02 | 01:03:19 18.952 08:42:17 18.381 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:16 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +02:29:47
58 112 Martina Spelanzon 10019706/ TONKI DEE BOO MATILDA /2008/Mare/Grey/Arabian 104GY24
1 | 132 | 09:01:17  09:02:25 P 52/48  00:01:08 | 02:02:25 19.605 02:02:25 19.605 10:02:25 Passed
: ARG 2 | 109 | 11:50:36  11:52:10 P 62/60  00:01:34 | 01:49:45 18.041 03:52:10 18.866 12:32:10 Passed
3 86 | 13:49:15  13:51:10 P 63/60  00:01:55 | 01:19:00 18.228 05:11:10 18.704 14:31:10 Passed
4 74 | 15:50:43  15:52:10 P 61/56  00:01:27 | 01:21:00 17.037 06:32:10 18.360 16:32:10 Passed
5 60 | 17:35:21  17:37:15 E 17:57:37 | 44/44  00:01:54 | 01:05:05 18.438 07:37:15 18.371 18:17:15 Passed
F 58 | 19:22:31  19:27:33 P 55/56  00:05:02 | 01:05:16 18.386 08:42:31 18.373 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:02:10) Lap/Lead: +02:30:01
59 162 Abdul Hameed Mohammed Musaed Al Abi 10111942 /Ludik Des Blayes/2004/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103GC95
1 | 139 | 08:59:03 09:03:08 P 51/60  00:04:05 | 02:03:08 19.491 02:03:08 19.491 10:03:08 Passed
E YEM 2 97 | 11:45:03  11:48:43 P 54/52  00:03:40 | 01:45:35 18.753 03:48:43 19.150 12:28:43 Passed
3 75 | 13:43:16  13:47:14 P 58/60  00:03:58 | 01:18:31 18.340 05:07:14 18.943 14:27:14 Passed
4 66 | 15:42:27  15:46:03 P 58/62  00:03:36 | 01:18:49 17.509 06:26:03 18.650 16:26:03 Passed
5 59 | 17:33:21  17:37:01 E 18:01:15 | 48/48  00:03:40 | 01:10:58 16.909 07:37:01 18.380 18:17:01 Passed
F 59 | 19:23:20  19:29:53 P 44/48  00:06:33 | 01:06:19 18.095 08:43:20 18.344 Passed
Ahmed Mousa Al Darmaki / Ahmed Mousa Al Darmaki / Khorfakan pvt stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:32 / 00:04:15) Lap/Lead: +02:30:50
60 184 Mohammed Saeed AL Blooshi 10113165/WATERLEA LYNX/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 103RA88
1 | 110 | 08:58:49  09:00:27 P 52/54  00:01:38 | 02:00:27 19.925 02:00:27 19.925 10:00:27 Passed
E UAE 2 81 | 11:41:16  11:43:30 P 57/58  00:02:14 | 01:43:03 19.214 03:43:30 19.597 12:23:30 Passed
3 69 | 13:43:43  13:45:41 P 59/56  00:01:58 | 01:22:11 17.522 05:05:41 19.039 14:25:41 Passed
4 71 | 15:42:54  15:50:38 P 51/48  00:07:44 | 01:24:57 16.245 06:30:38 18.432 16:30:38 Passed
5 55 | 17:32:48  17:35:14 E 17:53:57 | 48/48  00:02:26 | 01:04:36 18.576 07:35:14 18.452 18:15:14 Passed
F 60 | 19:23:21  19:28:34 P 58/60  00:05:13 | 01:08:07 17.617 08:43:21 18.343 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:13 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +02:30:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2017-2018 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 21



H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
61 163 Amer Ali Amer Omar HamadAli Al Hadrami 10147296 /Tisaid Djinkor/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 103VS26
1 | 146 | 09:00:00 09:03:25 P 45/44  00:03:25 | 02:03:25 19.446 02:03:25 19.446 10:03:25 Passed
E UAE 2 98 | 11:44:41  11:49:09 P 56/56  00:04:28 | 01:45:44 18.726 03:49:09 19.114 12:29:09 Passed
3 77 | 13:43:20 13:47:41 P 61/64  00:04:21 | 01:18:32 18.336 05:07:41 18.916 14:27:41 Passed
4 67 | 15:41:54  15:47:02 E 16:15:57 | 48/48  00:05:08 | 01:19:21 17.391 06:27:02 18.603 16:27:02 Passed
5 61 | 17:32:51  17:37:33 E 18:01:00 | 48/44 00:04:42 | 01:10:31 17.017 07:37:33 18.359 18:17:33 Passed
F 61 | 19:23:22  19:35:47 51/52  00:12:25 | 01:05:49 18.232 08:43:22 18.343 Passed
Ahmed Mousa Mohd Al Darmaki / Ahmed Mousa Al Darmaki / Khorfakan pvt stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:29 / 00:05:44) Lap/Lead: +02:30:52
62 247 Penny Toft 10013832 /DREAM DANCER TE/2005/Mare/Grey/Part Arabian 103PD70
. 1 | 130 | 09:00:28 09:02:10 P 48/44  00:01:42 | 02:02:10 19.645 02:02:10 19.645 10:02:10 Passed
AUS 2 | 102 | 11:48:35 11:50:16 P 56/60  00:01:41 | 01:48:06 18.316 03:50:16 19.021 12:30:16 Passed
3 82 | 13:48:22  13:50:06 P 58/64  00:01:44 | 01:19:50 18.038 05:10:06 18.768 14:30:06 Passed
4 75 | 15:49:24  15:52:25 P 62/60  00:03:01 | 01:22:19 16.765 06:32:25 18.348 16:32:25 Passed
5 65 | 17:44:17 17:48:14 E 18:13:25 52/52  00:03:57 | 01:15:49 15.828 07:48:14 17.940 18:28:14 Passed
F 62 | 19:37:30  19:52:24 P 57/60  00:14:54 | 01:09:16 17.324 08:57:30 17.860 Passed
Pater & Penny Toft / Jean Michel Grimal / International Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:59 / 00:04:29) Lap/Lead: +02:45:00
63 149 Tereza Kopecka 10026526 /IDAHO DUNLOP/2007/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104DR47
1 | 126 | 08:59:05 09:01:54 P 52/52  00:02:49 | 02:01:54 19.688 02:01:54 19.688 10:01:54 Passed
i CZE 2 | 112 | 11:48:38  11:52:33 P 55/60  00:03:55 | 01:50:39 17.894 03:52:33 18.835 12:32:33 Passed
3 95 | 13:48:35  13:54:09 P 57/56  00:05:34 | 01:21:36 17.647 05:14:09 18.526 14:34:09 Passed
4 82 | 15:50:47  15:55:48 P 61/60  00:05:01 | 01:21:39 16.901 06:35:48 18.191 16:35:48 Passed
5 67 | 17:44:38  17:49:51 E 18:11:54 | 52/48 00:05:13 | 01:14:03 16.205 07:49:51 17.878 18:29:51 Passed
F 63 | 19:37:31  19:45:24 P 61/60  00:07:53 | 01:07:40 17.734 08:57:31 17.860 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:25 / 00:05:04) Lap/Lead: +02:45:01
64 268 Taimur Shah Mehir Shad Khan 10113716 /Excel Park Phoenix/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Angalo Arabian 104EC23
1 | 145 | 09:00:31  09:03:23 P 48/52  00:02:52 | 02:03:23 19.452 02:03:23 19.452 10:03:23 Passed
- L 2 | 108 | 11:48:31  11:52:05 P 53/60  00:03:34 | 01:48:42 18.215 03:52:05 18.873 12:32:05 Passed
3 91 | 13:48:54  13:52:13 P 50/52  00:03:19 | 01:20:08 17.970 05:12:13 18.641 14:32:13 Passed
4 83 | 15:49:26  15:55:54 P 61/60  00:06:28 | 01:23:41 16.491 06:35:54 18.186 16:35:54 Passed
5 68 | 17:44:19  17:50:46 E 18:13:32 52/52  00:06:27 | 01:14:52 16.028 07:50:46 17.843 18:30:46 Passed
F 64 | 19:37:34  19:47:46 P 55/60  00:10:12 | 01:06:48 17.964 08:57:34 17.858 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:52 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +02:45:04
65 267 Asghar Ali Muhammad Faiz 10113525/Edenfels Naadam/2001/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Arab 103JW00
: 1 | 131 | 09:00:30  09:02:15 P 45/44  00:01:45 | 02:02:15 19.632 02:02:15 19.632 10:02:15 Passed
-I PAK 2 | 103 | 11:48:34  11:50:34 P 58/60  00:02:00 | 01:48:19 18.280 03:50:34 18.997 12:30:34 Passed
3 85 | 13:48:22  13:50:55 P 57/56  00:02:33 | 01:20:21 17.922 05:10:55 18.719 14:30:55 Passed
4 72 | 15:49:22  15:51:45 P 60/64  00:02:23 | 01:20:50 17.072 06:31:45 18.379 16:31:45 Passed
5 63 | 17:44:15  17:47:18 E 18:13:27 56/52  00:03:03 | 01:15:33 15.884 07:47:18 17.976 18:27:18 Passed
#05:23| F 65 | 19:37:32  19:43:47 P 54/52  00:06:15 | 01:10:14 17.086 09:02:55 17.682 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:59 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +02:50:25
66 43 Abdulrahman ibrahim Almarzooqi 10137895/LAMI NAK/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARAB 105CQ57
1 | 150 | 09:01:43  09:03:39 P 47/44  00:01:56 | 02:03:39 19.410 02:03:39 19.410 10:03:39 Passed
E UAE 2 | 107 | 11:49:54  11:51:55 P 60/60  00:02:01 | 01:48:16 18.288 03:51:55 18.886 12:31:55 Passed
3 94 | 13:49:34  13:53:48 P 56/56  00:04:14 | 01:21:53 17.586 05:13:48 18.547 14:33:48 Passed
4 79 | 15:50:45  15:54:09 P 59/60  00:03:24 | 01:20:21 17.175 06:34:09 18.267 16:34:09 Passed
5 64 | 17:44:21  17:47:55 E 18:11:48 52/52  00:03:34 | 01:13:46 16.268 07:47:55 17.952 18:27:55 Passed
F 66 | 19:45:14  19:49:22 P 53/56  00:04:08 | 01:17:19 15.521 09:05:14 17.607 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:17 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +02:52:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
FEI CEI*** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Finish (270 Started) (120 Passed =44.44%) (150 NQ = 55.56%)

